ROOK 233 PAGE 704 146876

When Recorded Return to: GORGE INVESTMENTS, LLC 1925 BELMONT LOOP, STE 200 Woodland WA 98674

St. Fidelity Natl Title DEC 12 3 51 FH '02

PLANTY

J. MICHAEL WAYSON

	•			
	2	ŕ	-	
•		•	- 46	7 4
				. 67
Fig. Fa. (Alexandra)				h 16.
Fidelity National Title Company of Washingto	on, Inc.	1.00		40.000
STATUTO	ORY WARRANT	r DEED	-	SAPTIENS
Gary H. Martin, Ska ORDER NO: V25318 CE 43/ 4	Imania County Asse M スープーファーチ	:ssor - 3 - 4-11		ladered the
ORDER NO: V25318 CF Date 12/12/27	Parcel #	2 11	. #	POPE CONTRACTOR
ŧ		. 1	1	Mark Compared
THE GRANTOR JAMES R. COOK and DE	MICE C COOK I	the second	k. indi	8536
JRD ENTERPRISES	MICE C. COOK, I	iusbano ano y	ife dba	
		The '		-
for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS A	ND OTHER VALUE	IARI E CONSI	DEBATION	
		ADEL CONS	DERVITOR	
in hand paid, conveys and warrants to		. 1	h .	
GORGE INVESTMENTS, LLC	A WASHING	TON TIME		
	, A PASSING	ION FINITE	) LIARILIA	COMPANY
Alica California de la compansión de la	7	1	-	Allen.
the following described real estate, situated in	n the County of Sk	amania, State	of Washington	1:
Lot 11, Windsong Estates 2, North Bonn	reville according	to the elet	hamaf	"
Volume B of plats, page 105, records of	Chamania Coun	Jio ure praci	nereor, record	ded in
F - 30 100, 1000, 100	Skarriariia Couri	ty, wasningt	on.	
			- 10	-
CEE EVINDE IN A STRONG			-0.0	
SEE EXHIBIT 'A' ATTACHED HERETO AND	MADE A PART I	HEREOFREAL	ESTATE EXC	CISÉ TAX
48 %	•		22670	_
Abbreviated Legal Description:				
Assessor's Tax Parcel No.(s): 02-7-20-4-2	2-0411-00		CEC 1 2 20	
A 7		PAID /	854.08+223	06-1977.14
<b>. .</b> .		17.77	ce Cleller	0 0 7"
Dated: DECEMBER 5, 2002			C. C. S.	
Dated: 25022		SKAMA	NIA COUNTY TO	REASURER
Funds R. Cop	Omis	Clook	-	
James R. Cook	27.7			4
	Denice C. Co	ook		
	L	40		
STATE OF WASHINGTON	No. of			
COUNTY OF CLARK				
		1		
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence trappeared before me, and said person(s) advantage	that James R. Cook	and Denice C	Conk the neren	into) who
				#1(5) WIIO edoad it to be
their free and voluntary act for the uses and purpo	ses therein mention	ed in this instru	ment.	· .
Dated: 100 9, 2002	5 1		مست	
Charl & Lad	CHE	RYL A. FU	iČK <b>∤</b>	
1 // hall 1 4 1 1	Lio	TARY PUB	iic 🕨 🗧	
	<b>4</b> (3) )	1M(() 1 () L		

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington

ROOG

ROOG

STATE OF WASHINGTON

FERSULTY 1, 2003 CM

Residing at Vancouver
My appointment expires: 2/1/2006
Lot 11, Windsong Estates 2, North B Volume B of plats, page 105, records of Skamania County, Washington.

## BOOK 233 PAGE 705

Fidelity National Title Company of Washington, Inc.

## EXHIBIT 'A'

**ORDER NO: V25318 CF** 

## SUBJECT TO:

ASSESSMENTS, if any levied by the Windsong Estates Humens Association

COVENANTS, CONDITIONS: AND RESTRICTIONS imposed by instrument recorded under Auditor's File No. Book 201, page 824

Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof, in favor of Northwestern Electric Company, recorded October 15, 1912 in Book "0", page 105.

Easement for Road and Utilities, including the terms and provisions thereof, recorded July 10, 1992 in Book 129, page 688, Skamania County Deed Records.

Agreement to install and maintain anscreen across the outlet of Green Leaf Slough granted to the Department of Came of the State of Washington by an undated agreement acknowledged on May 11, 1948, and on May 28, 1948 and recorded Aptil 10, 1956, at page 349 of Book 41 of Deeds, records of Skamania County, Washington

Easement for access to properties described in Stat. Warranty Deed to H. Robert Cole, recorded August 18, 1969, on page 110 of Book 61, Skamania County Deed Records and Real Estate Contract with Robert W. Olwin, et ux, recorded July 16, 1970, on page 349 of Book 41 of Deeds, records of Skamania County, Washington

## SUBJECT TO:

An existing Deed of Trust in favor of Denis and Claudia LeMoine Living Trust dated May 13, 1998 in the original amount of \$ 116,725.00, dated Mugust 20, 2002, recorded August 23, 2002 under Auditor's File No. 145706 Book 228, page 387, whereas purchasers herein assume and agree to pay said obligation according to its terms and conditions.

An existing Deed of Trust in favor of Highland Limited Partnership in the original amount of \$ 12,500.00, dated August 20, 2002, recorded August 23, 2002, under Auditor's File No. 145707, Book 228, page 390, whereas purchaser herein assumes and agrees to pay said obligation according to its terms and conditions.

APPROVED AND ACCEPTED AS TO CONTENT

GORGE INVESTMENTS, LLC

William A. Behrens

\_\_\_